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CANTERBURY PASTORAL RUN CLASSIFICATION, 1910:
COMPARATIVE TABLE SHOWING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STATUTORY COMMISSIONERS

AND OF THE INFORMAL COMMISSIONERS IN REGARD TO EACH RUN.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by Leave.

Present Dumber of runs. 31 : number proposed by statutory Commissioners, 44; number proposed by Reevee and
Parish, 38 ; number proposed by Guthrie, 48.

Approximate cost, ol paper.—Preparation, not given: printing (1,500 copies), £1 7s. Bd.

By Authority : John Mackat, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9lo.
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formal lommi loners.
No. on
Map. Name of Station. Statutory

Commissioners.
Reeves and Parish. Guthrie.

I98a
89
86
85
84
81
82
79
80
78
77
76
75
74
72
73
70
83

110a
110b
HI
112
113
114
110
117
118
119
178
179
233

Glenlyon
Glentanner
Simon's Pass . .
Wolils
Irishman Creek
Balmoral, 81
Balmoral, 82 ..
Glenmore
Mistake
Lilybank
Richmond
Tekapo*< Sawdon*
Whalesback* ..

1 Grampians*
jGray's Hills* ..
jHaldon*

Mount Cook ..
Mesopotamia, 110a
Mesopotamia, 110b
Mesopotamia, 111
St ionchrubie, 112
Hakatere, 113..

i Hakatere No. 2, 114
| Dunbar's

Lake Heron ..
Double Hill No. 1

jDouble Hill No. 2*
Acheron
Lake Coleridge*I Glynnwye*

.. i Leave as it is
Out into 2 runs
Cut into 2 runs
Cut into 3 runs.. I Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Cut into 2 runs.. I Cut into 3 runs
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Group together

Group together
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is.. : Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Cut into 3 runs

Leave as it is
transfer portion to Birch Hill
Transfer portion to Wolds ..
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs (doubtful)
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Cut into 2 runs
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
I Group 110a, 110b, and 111 to
I make one run
I (See above)
I Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Cut into 2 runs
Cut into 2 runs
Leave as it is
Leave as it is
Leave as it is

Leave as it is.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 7 runs.
Leave as it is.
•Suggests 3 runs.
Cut into 2 runs.
Leave as it is.
Leave as it is.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 3 runs.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 3 runs.
Cut into 2 runs (doubtful).
Cut into 3 runs. •Leave as it is.

■ Group 110a and 110b.

•Group 111 and 112.
Leave as it is.
Leave as it is.
Leave as it is.
Leave as it is.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 2 runs.
Cut into 2 runs.
Leave as it is.
Leave as it is.

j
* Withinnational endowment.
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