## 1910. NEW ZEALAND.

## CANTERBURY PASTORAL RUN CLASSIFICATION. 1910:

COMPARATIVE TABLE SHOWING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STATUTORY COMMISSIONERS AND OF THE INFORMAL COMMISSIONERS IN REGARD TO EACH RUN.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by Leave.

No. on Map.	Name of Station.		Statutory Commissioners.		Informal Commissioners.			
					Reeves and Parish.			Guthrie.
93A	Glenlyon		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
89	Glentanner		Cut into 2 runs		Transfer portion to	Birch E	till	Cut into 2 runs.
86	Simon's Pass		Cut into 2 runs		Transfer portion to	Wolds		Cut into 2 runs.
85	Wolds		Cut into 3 runs	٠.	Cut into 2 runs			Cut into 7 runs.
84	Irishman Creek		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
81	Balmoral, 81		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			١,
82	Balmoral, 82		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Suggests 3 runs.
79	Glenmore		Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs (do			Cut into 2 runs.
80	Mistake		Leave as it is		Leave as it is		• •	Leave as it is.
78	Lilybank		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
77	Richmond		Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs			Cut into 2 runs.
76	Tekapo*		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Cut into 2 runs.
75	Sawdon*		Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs	•		Cut into 3 runs.
74	Whalesback*		Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs			Cut into 2 runs.
72	Grampians*		Cut into 3 runs		Cut into 2 runs			Cut into 3 runs.
73	Grav's Hills*		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Cut into 2 runs (doubtfu
70	Haldon*	• •	Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs		• •	Cut into 3 runs.
83	Mount Cook		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
110a	Mesopotamia, 110A		l v	• •	(Group 110a, 110B,			1
110в	Mesopotamia, 110B		Group together	• •	make one run			Group 110A and 110B.
111	Mesopotamia, 111		l).,		(See above)			ĺí ~
112	Stronchrubie, 112		Group together	٠.	Leave as it is			Group 111 and 112.
113	Hakatere, 113.		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
114	Hakatere No. 2, 114		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
116	Dunbar's		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
117	Lake Heron		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
118	Double Hill No. 1		Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs			Cut into 2 runs.
119	Double Hill No. 2*		Cut into 2 runs		Cut into 2 runs			Cut into 2 runs.
178	Acheron		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Cut into 2 runs.
179	Lake Coleridge*		Leave as it is		Leave as it is			Leave as it is.
233	Glynnwye*	• • •			Leave as it is			Leave as it is.

<sup>\*</sup> Within national endowment.

Present number of runs, 31; number proposed by statutory Commissioners, 44; number proposed by Reeves and Parish, 38; number proposed by Guthrie, 48.

Approximate cost of paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), £1 7s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1910.

Price 3d.]